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BRUTE® 44 GAL LID WHITE

The Rubbermaid Commercial BRUTE® Self-Draining Lids feature self-draining channels that prevent water from
pooling. Snap-lock ensures a secure fit while ridges enable stacking for space efficient storage.

FEATURES & BENEFITS

Self-draining channels prevent water from pooling and reduce still water build-up on the trash can lid
Snap-lock ensures a secure fit
Ridges enable stacking of BRUTE® containers to provide a space-efficient storage solution

Easy-to-clean, seamless construction is guaranteed to never fade, warp, crack, or crush and features a UV
inhibitor for a long-life in extreme environments

Proprietary design constructed with the highest-quality materials plus a UV inhibitor ensures long life in even
the most extreme commercial environments. Guaranteed to never fade, warp, crack, or crush.

Meets NSF 2, 21 approval and is USDA Meat and Poultry Group listed, ensuring regulatory compliance for
food storage and ability to be cleaned


https://www.rubbermaidcommercial.com/utility-refuse/brute-accessories/brute-self-draining-lids/?sku=FG264560WHT
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SPECIFICATIONS

Product Length
Product Width
Product Height
Product Weight
Case Pack Quantity
Color

upPC

CERTIFICATIONS

I

MADE IN THE USA

us.
27.50in
24.50in
2.00in
2401b
4

White

00086876187496

Metric
69.85 cm
62.23 cm
5.08 cm

1.09 kg



