BRUTE® 44 GAL LID WHITE

SKU: FG264560WHT



BRUTE® 44 GAL LID WHITE

The Rubbermaid Commercial BRUTE® Self-Draining Lids feature self-draining channels that prevent water from pooling. Snap-lock ensures a secure fit while ridges enable stacking for space efficient storage.







FEATURES & BENEFITS

- Self-draining channels prevent water from pooling and reduce still water build-up on the trash can lid
- Snap-lock ensures a secure fit
- Ridges enable stacking of BRUTE® containers to provide a space-efficient storage solution
- Easy-to-clean, seamless construction is guaranteed to never fade, warp, crack, or crush and features a UV
 inhibitor for a long-life in extreme environments
- Proprietary design constructed with the highest-quality materials plus a UV inhibitor ensures long life in even the most extreme commercial environments. Guaranteed to never fade, warp, crack, or crush.
- Meets NSF 2, 21 approval and is USDA Meat and Poultry Group listed, ensuring regulatory compliance for food storage and ability to be cleaned



BRUTE® 44 GAL LID WHITE

SKU: FG264560WHT

SPECIFICATIONS

	U.S.	Metric
Product Length	27.50 in	69.85 cm
Product Width	24.50 in	62.23 cm
Product Height	2.00 in	5.08 cm
Product Weight	2.40 lb	1.09 kg
Case Pack Quantity	4	
Color	White	
UPC	00086876187496	

CERTIFICATIONS











